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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE & BEFORE THE
E/S of Burnfield Road, 343.67 ft.

N of Avery Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
14th Election District ' |
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1609 Burnfield Road)

* CASE NO. 04-588-A
Deborah A. & Samuel P. Marinelli, Jr.

Petitioners *
% % % % ok ok ok ok % ok ok sk ok ok k%

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Deborah A, and Samuel P. Marinelli, Jr.. The
administrative variance is requested for property located at 1609 Burnfield Road in the
“Greenview” subdivision of Baltimore County. The administrative variance request is from
Sections 208.3 and 301.1 of the 1955 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit
an open projection (proposed carport) with a side yard setback of 2 ft. in lieu of the required 7 L. '
and a sum of side yards of 16 % ft. in lieu of 18 % ft. The subject property and requested telief are
more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property:
having been posted on June 26, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearirig,ha decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case.

and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.



“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be petmitted as
a result of any such grant of a vatiance from height or arca regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict hatmony with the spitit and intent of said height, area, off-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public heating upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting fotth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the |
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the propetty, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the
Petitioners’ variance request should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this Zjﬁ day of July, 2004, by this Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners® request for variance from Sections 208.3 and 301.1 of the 1955
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open projection (proposed carport)l

with a side yard setback of 2 ft. in lieu of the required 7 ft. and a sum of side yards of 16 ! ft. in



lieu of 18 % ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which

is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to refurn,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition,;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

M AT .-

LES:raj




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive |

Suite 405, County Courts Building |
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioher |

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-38G8 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

July 22, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Samuel P. Marinells, Jr.
5214 Daybrook Circle, Apt. 146
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-588-A
Property: 1609 Burnfield Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Marinelli: - o |

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Ordet.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Lawrence E, Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:raj
Enclosure

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Q:ICQ Prinied on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at [égz é&'ﬁ# ELELD élD .

which is presently zoned _

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?f and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) o?df 2 0 % / 1(/965 Bz F\’)
72 FERNI7 4 FRofb SED Cmfr@ﬂﬂ/ fRoJEerion) ) tuirrt A SDE SETBACK OF ,
AT N LIELY O TE L7 AND A Semor Syt Yrrps o 16 £ Frn CeEL) OF /8 74 FT;

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. .

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of :
Ferjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which'
s the subject of this Petition. |

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | - Legal Owner(s):
SHpuEL L2 MARINELLE , JH,

Name - Type or Print

ype urﬁ/ﬁ ?
Sighature | W

DEBOLAN A, HARTwELLT

Signature

Address “ Telephone No. Name - Typé or Prin :
%{JM |

Attorney For Petitioner: - SR/ DAY BlooK CTHELE dff#l{é B 21 R b X Rad W 1
Add.rﬂss ‘ Telephone No&:
_can-a-TIhaaeE __MD L/A37
ity ‘ State Zlp Code

Narne - Type or Print

Representative to be Contacted:

Name
N Telephone No. Address Telephone No..
V8 State Zip Code Clty Stale " ZipCode
-n.‘_-""“ E o I e h

bl "'."_‘ - - A —— - —~—a amoae o — ooy m
L ¥ ublic ;L ing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
1 Hay of _ . \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
gpouiatigng viBaitimore Counly and that the property be reposted. o

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore Gounty

i ﬁ?ﬂio, O 4 538) /4 _ Reviewed By _Jf» B &)

REEV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date

Date
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Aiﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlhg Commigsioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven s within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at x / ’ < L . —
| ress
y ate Ip Code

r

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate ih:slrt:lshn.:\ or practical difficulty): -

74e reﬁueg%e;/ eddition al widdh for the Carpsct s >
}m:w;'aft’ a.c:feg uce,,?LE’ S pace %aé— wlwe/akq,lr aceessS ard
o prov  de a,cicﬁucvzc’ Coreva e Lrem +he weq,-l-"te,r
é’)em e»v'{'é 74?:/ ow?;; 10»44&'@‘[1 c,o__gh@ live with us Lhe
are 9/ and oc/yeq.as pf aqe. DoTH parests ane =
pisoally I‘H.,/a.}r‘efiﬁ |

[co

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thai if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

il e —_.. S sl 227 A . 4 ’
.« Signature Vi .

AYIEL f - S "Bog Al A. Mheraeeer
ﬁaimémwwf HALELECE, T — V= s =

ame - Type or print

----------- &huuu---_-ﬂm-ru-u.--—-uuu-uh-----H-ﬂ-—ﬂ—-----—ﬂ-——--—-—-H_H—-—n--l-—---nn—l-l--rl—----ﬂ---ﬂ——-a

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

ot Tom

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this dayof o/ CLI% ﬁ ) , _2? X" before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coun afure?a ,persoEa y appeare L

Thonpet P Mptinedti, T# De oAt A (e ine)

of

5 Affiant(s) hereln, personally known or satisfactorlly Identiffled to me as such Affiant(s).

G )
otary Public

My Commission Expires ﬁ 2&2 2205 E .

REV 10/26/01 .F *‘W&ﬁmﬁgﬂ% D. MESSENGER
STA '

My Commission Expires

i T

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Afﬁdaﬂt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/ara,
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at mﬁgﬁﬁMéﬁ@ ’,ﬁ@ . |
ress
&LZ.-ZZZ- o E 42{1 . r.?? /0%_
dia ooe

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts uE’on which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficul

77{& ,‘-eﬁygdfyzec/ U/C{!'LJE#L-’J be:..]*!'l'\ —ALD."‘-' ‘qu_ CQ,PFEH‘—'L /.S -,L:p
provide adeg vate Space o whee | cheir aceess axd.

o p(bmcle Ci\,cz[(:%c,}d/?% C@Jc,ﬂz,ﬁe’ Lrowm 4he weather
8}@»«: em{:s 74::/ ou& f)ﬂf/&eu‘ti (’_11_/1159 [oe ) L€ u_/ha
Qe ‘:?/ Mc:l-/ £/ yeq.ns pF 18 T %o—ru pm»e»m‘u @nre A
ufiumUy ; m.‘p.., red .

ér .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide addltlonal information., |

| - -
- — 7 _ l }%{k oLl A
Signature | anatiure
F}S' AMUVEL 1P H&M,L_JE;L‘E_?. JE. £ A L
me ~ 1ype or Print ame ~ Type or Prin S

—M--uu-ﬁ-—i_l'--l-l-l.—ﬂ-nﬂ-h.n-—ﬂdl-lllll-lhrlll-'----lll-'--‘l—----‘---‘--“-‘--'—ﬂ-‘_‘I-—-—-__-HH-_---#- -----------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE to wit.

 HEREBY CERTIFY, this ;é.ﬂ'da of ':LQWF:: _ﬁ before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the Coun aforesald ‘persona y appeare

Smum? M et |7, T . % Deboeatl A MAa vell

Tiant(s) herein, personaily known or satisfactoriy laentified to me as such # Ttant(s).

éntary F’ubllc

My-Cummlssmn Expires W 7y év"%

REV 10/25/01 H " PATRICIA . MESSENGER
. ' NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND s;

My Commission Expires August 28, 2004

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fnzr the property located at & % éﬁéﬂ ETELD ED_ -
which is presently zoned _F 5.5 ,,

This Petition shall be filed with the ﬂepartmant of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?‘ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for&?Variance om Section(s) o? oL 3 AnD 3 o/ / (/‘? & }3 o 2)
7O /QEM’?“ A Prlo Pﬂ?.s:_“é“ D> CACPoe T C@ Pﬁd P Lo 5"&?-¢T-.E’M> T H A
STOE SETDRAK DN JFT7. Zu crew® of 74 FIm Avp A SOt oF
SFEDE YALDS o F |6 ’ég FTo 2 Ltz op )84 A7

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised és prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pa¥ expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Cm{nty adopted pursuant to the zaning faw for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fe?'ury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/L essee: ': | Legal Owner(s):

S EL D _MARINGLLE, TH.

Name - Type or Btint amg”~ 1ype or Brl

ara—

Slgnature | ‘

3 o ’ A, ML LEL T )
Address Telephone No. $
Clty | | “Siele ' Zip Code | FEMpLALY %Jem () 10 =B33P~ /375
Attorney For Petitioner: : SR/ DAY BLeoK CTLHE AT 10933 ~[ 743
_ ? Addﬁresa Telephone No
. | :Ei'a.-?'-fﬁfﬁleg_ MD L/R37
Narne - Type of Print ’ ity ~ State Zip Code

_ . ; Representative to be Conlacted:

Signature

Company T Name i ”

Address ‘ ] 1 Telephone No. Address Telaphone No.
City 7 State Zip Code Clty ' State " Zip Cade

Iuhlf Hearlng haln been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Gommissloner of Baltimureunty,
this day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requlred by the zoning

regulations of Balilimore County and that the property be reposted.

]

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date

casEnNo. (D4 \5'38 A Reveweasy_JL
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1609 Burnfield Road, Baltimore, MD.,
21237.
Beginning at a point on the east side of Burnfield road which is 60 feet wide
at the distance of 343.67 feet north of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street, Averyf,%}hich is 60 feet wide. Being Lot #2, Block F,
Section 3 in the subdivision of Greenview as recorded in the Baltimore
County Plat Book # GLB 25, Folio #14, containing .25 acres. Also, know as
1609 Burnfield Rd. and located in the 14™ Election Distric, 7™ Councilmanic

District.
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: 04-5_'953' A

Petitioner/Developer:_S A1
< DEGORAH pAARINELLL

Date of Hearing/Closing: 2//2[2¢

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
[Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary

sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property
at 1609 Buewfieey Kogn

This sign(s) were posted on , / 2¢ / 01/
(Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

Db ufoefod

(Sigmature of Sign Poster and Date)

Martin Ogie

(Printed Name)
5016 Castlestone Drive

(Address)
Balto MD 21237
(City,State,Zip Code)
(410)-933-9470
(Phone Number)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zaning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions .which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: 67“?{' 533 A’

Petitioner: X Mﬂﬁ-ﬂﬂgﬁ@J JL. | _
Address or Location: _y 4607 5“5’(/;[‘52@ f])

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: X_SAMUE L ]) MACTwEL L TP. | _

Address:/i_ﬁ/ﬁ/ WK CrXcte APr. é/f/é i
x BAcrzmeol e, HD. 2437

Telephone Number: W { _ﬂ@) 233. "'.‘ [7%3

Il"

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNT

. TMENT OF PERMITS AND 2V EROPMENT MANAGEMENT
PP GNEW ORIt BE'Q SonnG Review @ ¢ |
‘(,g.“gf;r' sl

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 04- -A Address _/6 0? BORVFIELD R

Contact Person: St Phone Number: 410-887-33;912

Pianner, Please Print Your Name g
Posting Date: é/é ;éﬁ" Closing Date:7 # ‘

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should ,be'
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. | |

Filing Date:

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
revers_e*siae of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any-
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for ali associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grac;gerty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He magz ?a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. -

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(wﬁetﬁ‘er_ due to a.nelg_ﬁEor'g formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), nofification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.
(Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form Is for the Sign Poster Only 4w
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT /” '/3{; '3

Case Number 04- -A Address _m BVK)(/F'/%___&Q
) .

Petitioner's Name Szl 41 )z 4457, #1 BRIV ECL € Telephohe=£L 3Z8 3%

Posting Date: __/ @ 04 Closing Date: 2/ 74

Wording for Sign: _To Permit £ D:__gr ED I @ 0P LA 5 /T

" . /2% NE é.._ d-'/ (/ m A MY FS’ -/l'{.
AE [ 2 i in] (b OF /8 94 F '

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

!



Department of Permits ’

Development Management Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
[11 W, Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 12, 2004

Samuel P. Marinelli, Jr.

Deborah A. Marinell;

5214 Daybrook Circle, Apt. # 146
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Marinelii:
RE: Case Number:04-588-A, 1609 Burnfield Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 17, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approvai agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
U'u w AM 9“

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Racycled Paper
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

410-887-4500

County Office Buililding, Room 111 June 29, 2004

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting=gf: June 28, 2004
e
Item No.: 580-591

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
FFire Marshal's Office

PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printad with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Papet



Driven to Excal
Robert L. Ehrlieh, Jr., Governor Stare h T Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Michael 5. Steele, L{. Governor . Neil J. Pedersen, ddminisiratlor
Administration

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: £+ 2 5-0 4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 5"3 P L L
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) 4 IL

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toil-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.785.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Marytand 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300  www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 7, 2004
Department of Permits and

Development Management "'“h .: *i:; E ' VE D

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

*7,
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 4-S77 and 4~58£§JNING COMM]SSJONER '

Administrative Variance

JUL - g 2004

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: MMQM’Q{M—

Division Chief:

MAC/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 6, 2004

Item Nos, 580, 581, 582, 583, 584,
586, 587, 588)589, 590, and 591

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

LAC-07-06-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 580-591-07232004
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I, Eldon Dau, owner of the property know as 1611 Burnfield Rd. have been explained by
our neighbor! Sam & Deb Matinelli, the proposed Carport addition, approx. 17.5° W by
327 D to their home and 1 am currently okay with this addition.

o Mo 70, f o {~) ¢~ ou

Eldon W. Dau Date



June 17, 2004

Zoning Review

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111

Towson, MD. 21204

Dear Zoning Board:

Enclosed please find a request for an Administrative variance for 1609 Burnfield Road,
Baltimore, MD., 21237. The request is for a side setback variance for an open air carport on the
left elevation of the property.

Because of extenuating circumstances, we are asking that if is at all possible that this variance
could be addressed as soon as possible. Back on November 29, 2002 we suffered a house fire
that has had us displaced our family for over 18 months as a result of issues with our insurance
company. Additionally, we care for my wife’s parents who are 91 and 81 years of age and we
desperately need to get back to our home. We are currently rebuilding our home at 1609
Burnfield Road with a targeted completion date of August 23, 2004, We are currently living in a

temporary residence at 5214 Daybrook Circle, Apt.#146, Baltmore, MD., 21237 which is located
in the Whitemash area.

IT you need to contact us our phone numbers are as follows:
1. Apartment 410-933-1743
2. Work 410-328-1375
3. Cell Phone 410-456-9927 Sam
4, Cell Phone 410-456-9315 Deb

We would appreciate any help that you could provide us.

espectfully requested, \

Sam & Deb Marinelli
5214 Daybrook Circle, Apt. #146
Baltimore, MD. 21237
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